Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	E: NEW ASSIGNMENT		
	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	<u> </u>	
	N	lame	Execution Date
Sriram Natarajan			01/11/2013
Joseph J. Hammer			02/27/2013
Kevin Cooper			01/15/2013
Murty Vyakamam		03/04/2013	
Hong Yee Low		01/04/2013	
Isabel Rodriguez		01/24/2013	
Chee Tiong Lim		01/17/2013	
Audrey Yoke Yee Ho		01/28/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY			
Name:	Ethicon, Inc.		
Street Address:	U.S. Route 22		
City:	Somerville		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	I Code: 08876		

Name:	Agency for Science Technology and Research
Street Address:	1 Fusionopolis Way
Internal Address:	#20-10
City:	Connexis
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	138632

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13730259

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

\$40.00

CH

I			
Fax Number:	7038482981		
Correspondence will be se	Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	703-584-3275		
Email:	kpredmore@rmsclaw.com		
Correspondent Name:	Roberts Mlotkowski Safran & Cole, P.C.		
Address Line 1:	7918 Jones Branch Drive		
Address Line 2:	Suite 500		
Address Line 4:	McLean, VIRG	INIA 22102	
	, 		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	400055-20022	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Michael J. Motkowski	
		This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). Total Attachments: 21 source=Executed_Declaration_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Declaration_Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed_Declaration_Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed_Declaration_Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed_Declaration_Assignment#page6.tif source=Executed_Declaration_Assignment#page6.tif source=Executed_Declaration_Assignment#page7.tif source=Executed_Declaration_Assignment#page9.tif source=Executed_Declaration_Assignment#page9.tif source=Executed_Declaration_Assignment#page9.tif source=Executed_Declaration_Assignment#page10.tif source=Executed_Declaration_Assignment#page11.tif source=Executed_Declaration_Assignment#page12.tif source=Executed_Declaration_Assignment#page13.tif source=Executed_Declaration_Assignment#page14.tif source=Executed_Declaration_Assignment#page15.tif source=Executed_Declaration_Assignment#page16.tif source=Executed_Declaration_Assignment#page17.tif source=Executed_Declaration_Assignment#page18.tif source=Executed_Declaration_Assignment#page18.tif source=Executed_Declaration_Assignment#page19.tif source=Executed_Declaration_Assignment#page10.tif			

ASSIGNMENT-DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

	Docket No. 400055-20022	
Title of Invention	ADHESIVE STRUCTURE WITH TISSUE PIERCING PROTRUSIONS ON ITS SURFACE	
	DECLARATION	
As a below named inven	tor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:		
The attached appli	cation, or	
⊠U. S. application of filed on Decembe	r PCT international application number 13/730,259 r 28, 2012	
The above-identified appli	cation was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the orig	inal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I have reviewed and unde	rstand the contents of the application, including the claims.	
I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
	ASSIGNMENT	
	undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S), has/have invented ating to the above identified invention.	
AND WHEREAS, Ethicon, Inc. whose post-office address is U.S. Route 22, Somerville, NJ 08876 and Agency for Science Technology and Research whose post-office address is 1 Fusionopolis Way, #20-10, Connexis, Singapore 138632 hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEES, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.		
acknowledged, said ASSI representatives, the entire	TNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby GNOR(S) hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEES, its assigns and legal e and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the ere throughout the world including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and	
	Page 1 of 3	

any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and all rights to sue for past and future infringement thereunder, said ASSIGNEES and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEES and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR(S) might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEES, or any assignee(s) acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEES, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

(1) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Sriram Natarajan Signature:	Date 1/11/13
(2) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Joseph J. Hammer Signature:	
(3) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Kevin Cooper Signature:	Date
(4) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Murty Vyakarnam	Date

	Docket No. 400055-20022
Signature:	
(5) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Hong Yee Low	Date
Signature:	
(6) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Isabel Rodriguez	Date
Signature:	
(7) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Chee Tiong Lim	Date
Signature:	
(8) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Audrey Yoke Yee Ho	Date
Signature:	

1

ASSIGNMENT-DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

	Docket No. 400055-20022	
Title of Invention	ADHESIVE STRUCTURE WITH TISSUE PIERCING PROTRUSIONS ON ITS SURFACE	
	DECLARATION	
As a below named invent	tor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:		
The attached appli	cation, or	
☑U. S. application or PCT international application number 13/730,259 filed on December 28, 2012		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the orig	inal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I have reviewed and unde	rstand the contents of the application, including the claims.	
I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
	ASSIGNMENT	
	undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S), has/have invented ating to the above identified invention.	
AND WHEREAS, Ethicon, Inc. whose post-office address is U.S. Route 22, Somerville, NJ 08876 and Agency for Science Technology and Research whose post-office address is 1 Fusionopolis Way, #20-10, Connexis, Singapore 138632 hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEES, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.		
NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEES, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and		
	Page 1 of 3	

any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and all rights to sue for past and future infringement thereunder, said ASSIGNEES and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEES and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR(S) might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEES, or any assignee(s) acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEES, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

(1) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Sriram Natarajan	Date
Signature:	
· ·	•
(2) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	1
Inventor: Joseph J. Hammer	Date 02/27/2013
Signature: Jusepple I. Hann	<u></u>
(3) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Kevin Cooper	Date
Cirrectures	
Signature:	
(4) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Murty Vyakarnam	Date

Page 2 of 3

-

	Docket No. 400055-20022
Signature:	
(5) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Hong Yee Low	Date
Signature:	
(6) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Isabel Rodriguez	Date
Signature:	
(7) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Chee Tiong Lim	Date
Signature:	
(8) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Audrey Yoke Yee Ho	Date
Signature:	

1

ASSIGNMENT-DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

	Docket No. 400055-20022	
Title of Invention	ADHESIVE STRUCTURE WITH TISSUE PIERCING PROTRUSIONS ON ITS SURFACE	
	DECLARATION	
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to:		
The attached appli	cation, or	
☑U. S. application or PCT international application number 13/730,259 filed on December 28, 2012		
The above-identified appli	cation was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the orig	inal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I have reviewed and unde	rstand the contents of the application, including the claims.	
I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
	ASSIGNMENT	
	undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S), has/have invented ting to the above identified invention.	
AND WHEREAS, Ethicon, Inc. whose post-office address is U.S. Route 22, Somerville, NJ 08876 and Agency for Science Technology and Research whose post-office address is 1 Fusionopolis Way, #20-10, Connexis, Singapore 138632 hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEES, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.		
acknowledged, said ASSI representatives, the entire	NESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby GNOR(S) hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEES, its assigns and legal and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the ere throughout the world including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and	

Page 1 of 3

any and all Letters Datast which much him	
any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor ar thereunder, said ASSIGNEES and its assigns and legal repress invention and application, including any and all divisions and of which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewar rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, includin thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEES and its beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said AS the same, if this assignment had not been made.	sentatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent ils, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or og any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations assigns and legal representatives in as ample and SSIGNOR(S) might or could have held and enjoyed
AND said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree to execute all States and elsewhere throughout the world for said invention a assignee(s) acquiring title to said invention, and to execute ar with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.	nd to accion the name to solution them.
AND said ASSIGNOR(S) authorize and request the C said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations representatives, in accordance herewith.	commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on thereof, to said ASSIGNEES, its assigns and legal
(1) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Sriram Natarajan	Date
Signature:	
(2) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Joseph J. Hammer	Date
Signature:	
(3) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Kevin Cooper	Date 1/15/13
Signature:	
(4) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Murty Vyakarnam	Date

Page 2 of 3

	Docket No. 400055-20022
Signature:	
(5) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Hong Yee Low	Date
Signature:	
(6) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Isabel Rodriguez	Date
Signature:	
(7) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Chee Tiong Lim	Date
Signature:	
(8) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Audrey Yoke Yee Ho	Date
Signature:	

ASSIGNMENT-DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

	Docket No. 400055-20022
Title of Invention	ADHESIVE STRUCTURE WITH TISSUE PIERCING PROTRUSIONS ON ITS SURFACE
	DECLARATION
As a below named inv	entor, I hereby declare that;
This declaration is directed to:	
☐The attached ap	plication, or
⊠U. S. application filed on Decemt	or PCT international application number 13/730,259 Der 28, 2012
The above-identified ap	plication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the o	riginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I have reviewed and und	derstand the contents of the application, including the claims.
l am aware of the duty to be material to patentabil	o disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to Ity as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.
l hereby acknowledge th §1001 by fine or impriso	nat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. nment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	ASSIGNMENT
WHEREAS, the a certain improvement re	e undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S), has/have invented elating to the above identified invention.
Agency for Science Te Connexis, Singapore 1 title and interest for the L Including any and all div	on, Inc. whose post-office address is U.S. Route 22, Somerville, NJ 08876 and echnology and Research whose post-office address is 1 Fusionopolis Way, #20-10, 38632 hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEES, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, Jnited States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and application, risions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and all renewals, relssues, and prolongations thereof.
representatives, the entir	ITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby BIGNOR(S) hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEES, its assigns and legal re and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the here throughout the world including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and
	Page 1 of 3

any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and all rights to sue for past and future infringement thereunder, said ASSIGNEES and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said Invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEES and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR(S) might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEES, or any assignee(s) acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEES, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

Date
Date
Date
a }
Date 03/04/13
/ /

.

	······································
Signature: Murghybonan	Docket No. 400055-20022
(5) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Hong Yee Low	Data
	Date
Signature:	
(6) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Isabel Rodriguez	Date
Signature:	
(7) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Chee Tiong Lim	Date
SIgnature:	
(8) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Audrey Yoke Yee Ho	Date
Signature:	

ASSIGNMENT-DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

	Docket No. 400055-20022
Title of Invention	ADHESIVE STRUCTURE WITH TISSUE PIERCING PROTRUSIONS ON ITS SURFACE
	DECLARATION
As a below named inv	entor, I hereby declare that;
This declaration is directed to:	
The attached ap	oplication, or
U. S. applicatior filed on Decem	n or PCT international application number 13/730,259 ber 28, 2012
The above-identified ap	oplication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the c	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I have reviewed and un	derstand the contents of the application, including the claims.
I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.	
	hat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. onment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	ASSIGNMENT
	e undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S), has/have invented elating to the above identified invention.
AND WHEREAS, Ethicon, Inc. whose post-office address is U.S. Route 22, Somerville, NJ 08876 and Agency for Science Technology and Research whose post-office address is 1 Fuslonopolis Way, #20-10, Connexis, Singapore 138632 hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEES, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.	
acknowledged, said AS representatives, the en	VITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby SIGNOR(S) hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEES, its assigns and legal tire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the where throughout the world including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and
	Page 1 of 3

Docket No. 400055-20022

any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and all rights to sue for past and future infringement thereunder, said ASSIGNEES and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon. including any and all renewals. reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted. including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEES and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR(S) might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEES, or any assignee(s) acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEES, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

(1) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Sriram Natarajan	Date
Signature:	
(2) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Joseph J. Hammer	Date
Signature:	<u></u>
(3) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Kevin Cooper	Date
Signature:	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(4) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Murty Vyakarnam	Date

1	Docket No. 400055-20022	
Signature:		
(5) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
Inventor: Hong Yee Low	Date 74/1/13	
Signature: 100000		
(6) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
Inventor: Isabel Rodriguez	Date 24/1/13	
Signature: Jaiel Rechipurz		
(7) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
Inventor: Chee Tiong Lim	Date	
Signature:		
(8) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
Inventor: Audrey Yoke Yee Ho	Date	
Signature:		

Page 3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT-DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

	Docket No. 400055-20022
Title of Invention	ADHESIVE STRUCTURE WITH TISSUE PIERCING PROTRUSIONS ON ITS SURFACE
	DECLARATION
As a below named invent	or, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:	
The attached appli	cation, or
U. S. application or filed on December	PCT international application number 13/730,259 28, 2012
The above-identified appli	cation was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the orig	inal inventor or an original joint inventor of a clairned invention in the application.
I have reviewed and unde	rstand the contents of the application, including the claims.
	lisclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.
	any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. nent of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	ASSIGNMENT
	undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S), has/have invented ting to the above identified invention.
Agency for Science Tec Connexis, Singapore 13 title and interest for the Un including any and all divis	n, Inc. whose post-office address is U.S. Route 22, Somerville, NJ 08876 and hnology and Research whose post-office address is 1 Fusionopolis Way, #20-10, 8632 hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEES, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, ited States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and application, itons and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.
acknowledged, said ASSI representatives, the entire	NESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby GNOR(S) hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEES, its assigns and legal and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the ere throughout the world including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and

Page 1 of 3

any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and all rights to sue for past and future infringement thereunder, said ASSIGNEES and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEES and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR(S) might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEES, or any assignee(s) acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEES, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

(1) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Sriram Natarajan	Date
Signature:	
(2) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Joseph J. Hammer	Date
Signature:	
(3) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Kevin Cooper	Date
Signature:	******
(4) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Murty Vyakarnam	Date

	Docket No. 400055-20022
Signature:	
(5) LEGÁL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Hong Yee Low	Date
Signature:	
(6) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Isabel Rodriguez	Date
Signature:	
(7) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Chee Tiong Lim	Date 17/1/13
Signature:	
(8) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Audrey Yoke Yee Ho	Date
Signature:	

ASSIGNMENT-DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

	Docket No. 400055-20022
Title of Invention	ADHESIVE STRUCTURE WITH TISSUE PIERCING PROTRUSIONS ON ITS SURFACE
	DECLARATION
As a below named inven	tor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:	
The attached appli	cation, or
U. S. application of filed on December	r PCT international application number 13/730,259 r 28, 2012
The above-identified appli	cation was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the orig	inal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I have reviewed and unde	rstand the contents of the application, including the claims.
	disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.
	t any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. nent of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	ASSIGNMENT
	undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S), has/have invented ating to the above identified invention.
Agency for Science Tec Connexis, Singapore 13 title and interest for the Ur including any and all divis	n, Inc. whose post-office address is U.S. Route 22, Somerville, NJ 08876 and chnology and Research whose post-office address is 1 Fusionopolis Way, #20-10, 8632 hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEES, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, nited States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and application, sions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.
acknowledged, said ASSI representatives, the entire	TNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby GNOR(S) hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEES, its assigns and legal e and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the ere throughout the world including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and

Page 1 of 3

any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and all rights to sue for past and future infringement thereunder, said ASSIGNEES and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEES and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR(S) might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEES, or any assignee(s) acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEES, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.		
(1) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
Inventor: Sriram Natarajan	Date	
Signature:		
(2) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
Inventor: Joseph J. Hammer	Date	
Signature:		
(3) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
Inventor: Kevin Cooper	Date	
Signature:		
(4) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
Inventor: Murty Vyakarnam	Date	

	Docket No. 400055-20022
Signature:	
(5) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	· ·
Inventor: Hong Yee Low	Date
Signature:	
(6) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Isabel Rodriguez	Date
Signature:	
(7) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Chee Tiong Lim	Date
Signature:	
(8) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Audrey Yoke Yee Ho	Date 28/1/2012
Signature:	